Rev 7-18-24

PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO
COURT COSTS AND DEPOSITS
Judge Timothy J. Grendell

ESTATES:
Full Administration (including Wrongful Death) $175
Release from Administration $140
Summary Release $105
Short Form Release $68
Probate Will Only $90
Application to Transfer Real Property (RC 2113.61(D)) $90
Open Safe Deposit Box $76
Reopen Estate $40

GUARDIANSHIP:

Incompetent Adult $400
Minor (person only or person and estate) $400
Minor (estate only) $175
Successor Guardian $100
Conservatorship $150

CONSENT TO SETTLE — MINOR:

Minor’s Estate $50

Minor’s Claim $50
ADOPTION:

Step-Parent $400

Agency $100

Suitability $60

Adult $100

Foreign $100
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OTHER MATTERS

Trust

Complaints

Land Sales

Name Change Or Name Conformity

Birth Correction Or Registration

Disinterment

Deposit Of Will For Safekeeping

Applications To Release Medical or Financial Information
Certified Copy Of Marriage License

Certified Copies of Court Documents
Regular Copies of Court Documents

Calling a Jury

Civil Subpoena

Return Check Fee
Witness Fee (Full Day)

Witness Fee (1/2 Day)

$100
$100
$100
$175
$50
$65
$25
$75
$2

$1 (per page)
$0.05 (per page)

$25 (per person)
$25 (Deposit)
$30

$12

$6

The Court may waive the deposit for costs upon good cause shown, and upon filing with the
Court an application to waive costs supported by an indigency affidavit.



