## PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO COURT COSTS AND DEPOSITS

## Judge Timothy J. Grendell

FS	TΑ	TE	S

	Full Administration (including Wrongful Death)	\$175			
	Release from Administration	\$140			
	Summary Release	\$105			
	Short Form Release	\$68			
	Probate Will Only	\$90			
	Application to Transfer Real Property (RC 2113.61(D))	\$90			
	Open Safe Deposit Box	\$76			
	Reopen Estate	\$40			
GUARDIANSHIP:					
	Incompetent Adult	\$400			
	Minor (person only or person and estate)	\$400			
	Minor (estate only)	\$175			
	Successor Guardian	\$100			
	Conservatorship	\$150			
CONSENT TO SETTLE - MINOR:					
	Minor's Estate	\$50			
	Minor's Claim	\$50			
ADOPTION:					
	Step-Parent	\$400			
	Agency	\$100			
	Suitability	\$60			
	Adult	\$100			
	Foreign	\$100			

## **OTHER MATTERS**

Trust	\$100
Complaints	\$100
Land Sales	\$100
Name Change Or Name Conformity	\$175
Birth Correction Or Registration	\$50
Disinterment	\$65
Deposit Of Will For Safekeeping	\$25
Applications To Release Medical or Financial Information	\$75
Certified Copy Of Marriage License	\$2
Certified Copies of Court Documents Regular Copies of Court Documents	\$1 (per page) \$0.05 (per page)
Calling a Jury	\$25 (per person)
Civil Subpoena	\$25 (Deposit)
Return Check Fee	\$30
Witness Fee (Full Day)	\$12
Witness Fee (1/2 Day)	\$6

The Court may waive the deposit for costs upon good cause shown, and upon filing with the Court an application to waive costs supported by an indigency affidavit.